Certificate in accordance with Regulation 163(2) of Chapter- V of the SEB I (Issue of Capital and
Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2018 as amended from time to time, (hereinafter referred

to as "Regulations").

In accordance with the Regulations, the Company has proposed to issue up to 13,00,000 (Thirteen
Lakhs) Equity having Face Value of Rs.l 0/- (Rupees Ten) each, at Premium of Rs.16/- (Rupees
Sixteen Only) each, Fully Paid-up on Preferential Basis at Issue Price of Rs.26/- (Rupees Twenty
-Six Only) Per Share ("Preferential Issue"). The proposed Preferential Issue was approved at the